

AMENDMENTS TO LB 28

Introduced by Lautenbaugh

1 1. Insert the following new section:

2 Section 1. Section 45-104.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of
3 Nebraska, is amended to read:

4 45-104.01 Unless otherwise specifically provided, the
5 interest rate assessed on delinquent payments of any taxes or
6 special assessments owing to any political subdivision of the State
7 of Nebraska shall be assessed at a rate ~~of fourteen percent per~~
8 ~~annum~~ equal to two percentage points above the bond investment
9 yield, as published by the Secretary of the Treasury of the
10 United States, of the average accepted auction price for the first
11 auction of each annual quarter of the twenty-six-week United States
12 Treasury bills in effect on the date of entry of the judgment. The
13 State Court Administrator shall distribute notice of such rate and
14 any changes to it to all Nebraska judges to be in effect two weeks
15 after the date the auction price is published by the Secretary of
16 the Treasury of the United States.

17 2. On page 3, line 7, strike "by the Legislature,", show
18 as stricken, and insert an underscored comma; in line 22 strike
19 "section" and insert "sections 45-104.01 and"; and in line 23
20 strike "is" and insert "are".

21 3. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.